As mentioned earlier as a benefit of a captive insurance company, the expense ratio of
the captive is significantly less than a commercial insurer which translates to the purchase
of similar limits of protection for a lesser premium amount.

F. UNDERWRITE UNIQUE COVERAGES

The Trindel captive could provide unique coverages not normally insured by the
commercial insurance market, or perhaps coverages that while insured by the commercial

DRAFT

21

insurance market are significantly overpriced due to a lack of understanding of the true
risk of loss. It is difficult to offer an example, but perhaps one example could be lost
revenue to the member from the unexpected closure of a large business operating in the

paying the member for such resources. The captive could provide insurance to replace
the loss of revenue during the time it takes for the member to adjust its expenses to be
commensurate with its lower total revenue.

DRAFT

Trindel Insurance Fund

Pro-Forma Financial Statements

SUMMARY EXHIBITS

22

DRAFT

Exhibit 1 WC

Trindel Insurance Fund - WC Shared Layer
Expected Case Scenario

Fiscal Years 2022-2023 to 2026-2027

Key Results

Investment Return of 1.5%

Capital Paid In $4,122,010 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,122,010
Premium 5,906,000 2,407,000 2,526,000 2,651,000 2,782,000 16,272,000
Investment Income 114,000 131,000 148,000 165,000 183,000 741,000
Claims Expenses 5,136,000 1,777,000 1,872,000 1,972,000 2,075,000 12,832,000
Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695
Net Income 758,125 689,820 729,020 769,120 813,220 3,759,305
Year End Surplus 4,880,000 5,570,000 6,299,000 7,068,000 7,881,000 7,881,000

Investment Return of 2.0%

Capital Paid In 4,166,455 0 0 0 0 $4,166,455
Premium 5,798,000 2,340,000 2,456,000 2,577,000 2,704,000 15,875,000
Investment Income 151,000 173,000 196,000 218,000 241,000 979,000
Claims Expenses 5,044,000 1,760,000 1,858,000 1,958,000 2,062,000 12,682,000
Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695
Net Income 779,125 681,820 721,020 762,120 806,220 3,750,305
Year End Surplus 4,946,000 5,628,000 6,349,000 7,111,000 7,917,000 7,917,000

Investment Return of 2.5%

Capital Paid In 4,203,493 0 0 0 0 $4,203,493
Premium 5,699,000 2,276,000 2,389,000 2,506,000 2,630,000 15,500,000
Investment Income 187,000 214,000 242,000 270,000 298,000 1,211,000
Claims Expenses 4,956,000 1,746,000 1,844,000 1,945,000 2,050,000 12,541,000
Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695
Net Income 804,125 672,820 714,020 756,120 801,220 3,748,305
Year End Surplus 5,008,000 5,681,000 6,395,000 7,151,000 7,952,000 7,952,000

Investment Return of 3.0%

Capital Paid In 4,244,234 0 0 0 0 $4,244,234
Premium 5,602,000 2,217,000 2,326,000 2,441,000 2,561,000 15,147,000
Investment Income 223,000 255,000 288,000 321,000 354,000 1,441,000
Claims Expenses 4,873,000 1,731,000 1,831,000 1,933,000 2,038,000 12,406,000
Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695
Net Income 826,125 669,820 710,020 754,120 800,220 3,760,305
Year End Surplus 5,070,000 5,740,000 6,450,000 7,204,000 8,004,000 8,004,000

Third
Year

Fourth
Year

Fifth
Year

TotalCost Element First
Year

Second
Year

23

DRAFT

Exhibit 2 WC

Trindel Insurance Fund - WC Shared Layer
AdverseCaseScenario

Fiscal Years 2022-2023 to 2026-2027
Key Results

Investment Return of 1.5%
Capital Paid In $4,122,010 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,122,010

Premium 5,906,000 2,407,000 2,526,000 2,651,000 2,782,000 16,272,000

Investment Income 114,000 131,000 147,000 160,000 171,000 723,000
Claims Expenses 5,136,000 1,777,000 3,395,000 3,562,000 2,107,000 15,977,000

Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695

Net Income 758,125 689,820 (794,980) (825,880) 769,220 596,305
Year End Surplus 4,880,000 5,570,000 4,775,000 3,949,000 4,718,000 4,718,000

Investment Return of 2.0%
Capital Paid In 4,166,455 0 0 0 0 $4,166,455

Premium 5,798,000 2,340,000 2,456,000 2,577,000 2,704,000 15,875,000

Investment Income 151,000 173,000 194,000 210,000 225,000 953,000
Claims Expenses 5,044,000 1,760,000 3,353,000 3,525,000 2,104,000 15,786,000

Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695

Net Income 779,125 681,820 (775,980) (812,880) 748,220 620,305
Year End Surplus 4,946,000 5,628,000 4,852,000 4,039,000 4,787,000 4,787,000

Investment Return of 2.5%
Capital Paid In 4,203,493 0 0 0 0 $4,203,493

Premium 5,699,000 2,276,000 2,389,000 2,506,000 2,630,000 15,500,000

Investment Income 187,000 214,000 240,000 260,000 278,000 1,179,000
Claims Expenses 4,956,000 1,746,000 3,312,000 3,489,000 2,101,000 15,604,000

Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695

Net Income 804,125 672,820 (755,980) (797,880) 730,220 653,305
Year End Surplus 5,008,000 5,681,000 4,925,000 4,127,000 4,857,000 4,857,000

Investment Return of 3.0%
Capital Paid In 4,244,234 0 0 0 0 $4,244,234

Premium 5,602,000 2,217,000 2,326,000 2,441,000 2,561,000 15,147,000

Investment Income 223,000 255,000 285,000 309,000 330,000 1,402,000
Claims Expenses 4,873,000 1,731,000 3,274,000 3,456,000 2,098,000 15,432,000

Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695

Net Income 826,125 669,820 (735,980) (780,880) 716,220 695,305
Year End Surplus 5,070,000 5,740,000 5,004,000 4,223,000 4,939,000 4,939,000

Cost Element First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year

Fifth
Year

Total

24

DRAFT

Exhibit 1 GL

Trindel Insurance Fund - GL Shared Layer
Expected Case Scenario

Fiscal Years 2022-2023 to 2026-2027

Key Results

Investment Return of 1.5%

Capital Paid In $1,179,483 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,179,483
Premium 2,820,000 1,942,000 2,038,000 2,138,000 2,243,000 11,181,000
Investment Income 44,000 60,000 72,000 82,000 93,000 351,000
Claims Expenses 2,216,000 1,365,000 1,438,000 1,511,000 1,587,000 8,117,000
Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695
Net Income 522,125 565,820 599,020 634,120 672,220 2,993,305
Year End Surplus 1,702,000 2,268,000 2,867,000 3,501,000 4,173,000 4,173,000

Investment Return of 2.0%

Capital Paid In 1,190,847 0 0 0 0 $1,190,847
Premium 2,782,000 1,915,000 2,009,000 2,107,000 2,211,000 11,024,000
Investment Income 59,000 79,000 95,000 109,000 123,000 465,000
Claims Expenses 2,203,000 1,363,000 1,435,000 1,510,000 1,586,000 8,097,000
Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695
Net Income 512,125 559,820 596,020 631,120 671,220 2,970,305
Year End Surplus 1,703,000 2,263,000 2,859,000 3,490,000 4,161,000 4,161,000

Investment Return of 2.5%

Capital Paid In 1,202,212 0 0 0 0 $1,202,212
Premium 2,745,000 1,887,000 1,980,000 2,077,000 2,179,000 10,868,000
Investment Income 73,000 98,000 118,000 135,000 153,000 577,000
Claims Expenses 2,191,000 1,359,000 1,434,000 1,509,000 1,584,000 8,077,000
Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695
Net Income 501,125 554,820 591,020 628,120 671,220 2,946,305
Year End Surplus 1,703,000 2,258,000 2,849,000 3,477,000 4,148,000 4,148,000

Investment Return of 3.0%

Capital Paid In 1,212,629 0 0 0 0 $1,212,629
Premium 2,710,000 1,862,000 1,953,000 2,049,000 2,150,000 10,724,000
Investment Income 87,000 116,000 140,000 161,000 182,000 686,000
Claims Expenses 2,178,000 1,357,000 1,432,000 1,507,000 1,584,000 8,058,000
Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695
Net Income 493,125 549,820 588,020 628,120 671,220 2,930,305
Year End Surplus 1,706,000 2,256,000 2,844,000 3,472,000 4,143,000 4,143,000

Third
Year

Fourth
Year

Fifth
Year

TotalCost Element First
Year

Second
Year

25

DRAFT

Exhibit 2 GL

Trindel Insurance Fund - GL Shared Layer
AdverseCaseScenario

Fiscal Years 2022-2023 to 2026-2027

Key Results

Investment Return of 1.5%
Capital Paid In $1,179,483 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,179,483

Premium 2,820,000 1,942,000 2,038,000 2,138,000 2,243,000 11,181,000

Investment Income 44,000 60,000 71,000 77,000 79,000 331,000
Claims Expenses 2,216,000 1,365,000 2,574,000 2,700,000 1,605,000 10,460,000

Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695

Net Income 522,125 565,820 (537,980) (559,880) 640,220 630,305
Year End Surplus 1,702,000 2,268,000 1,730,000 1,170,000 1,810,000 1,810,000

Investment Return of 2.0%
Capital Paid In 1,190,847 0 0 0 0 $1,190,847

Premium 2,782,000 1,915,000 2,009,000 2,107,000 2,211,000 11,024,000

Investment Income 59,000 79,000 93,000 101,000 105,000 437,000
Claims Expenses 2,203,000 1,363,000 2,564,000 2,695,000 1,610,000 10,435,000

Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695

Net Income 512,125 559,820 (534,980) (561,880) 629,220 604,305
Year End Surplus 1,703,000 2,263,000 1,728,000 1,166,000 1,795,000 1,795,000

Investment Return of 2.5%
Capital Paid In 1,202,212 0 0 0 0 $1,202,212

Premium 2,745,000 1,887,000 1,980,000 2,077,000 2,179,000 10,868,000

Investment Income 73,000 98,000 116,000 126,000 130,000 543,000
Claims Expenses 2,191,000 1,359,000 2,556,000 2,689,000 1,615,000 10,410,000

Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695

Net Income 501,125 554,820 (532,980) (560,880) 617,220 579,305
Year End Surplus 1,703,000 2,258,000 1,725,000 1,164,000 1,781,000 1,781,000

Investment Return of 3.0%
Capital Paid In 1,212,629 0 0 0 0 $1,212,629

Premium 2,710,000 1,862,000 1,953,000 2,049,000 2,150,000 10,724,000

Investment Income 87,000 116,000 138,000 149,000 154,000 644,000
Claims Expenses 2,178,000 1,357,000 2,547,000 2,684,000 1,620,000 10,386,000

Admin Expenses 125,875 71,180 72,980 74,880 76,780 421,695

Net Income 493,125 549,820 (528,980) (560,880) 607,220 560,305
Year End Surplus 1,706,000 2,256,000 1,727,000 1,166,000 1,773,000 1,773,000

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year

Fifth
Year

TotalCost Element First
Year

26

DRAFT

Exhibit 1 GL and WC Combined

Trindel Insurance Fund - GL and WC Shared Layer Combined
Expected Case Scenario

Fiscal Years 2022-2023 to 2026-2027

Key Results

Investment Return of 1.5%

Capital Paid In $5,301,493 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,301,493
Premium 8,605,000 4,283,000 4,496,000 4,719,000 4,953,000 27,056,000
Investment Income 158,000 191,000 220,000 247,000 276,000 1,092,000
Claims Expenses 7,352,000 3,142,000 3,310,000 3,483,000 3,662,000 20,949,000
Admin Expenses 130,875 76,280 78,180 80,180 82,180 447,695
Net Income 1,280,125 1,255,720 1,327,820 1,402,820 1,484,820 6,751,305
Year End Surplus 6,582,000 7,838,000 9,166,000 10,569,000 12,054,000 12,054,000

Investment Return of 2.0%

Capital Paid In 5,357,303 0 0 0 0 $5,357,303
Premium 8,459,000 4,189,000 4,397,000 4,615,000 4,844,000 26,504,000
Investment Income 210,000 252,000 291,000 327,000 364,000 1,444,000
Claims Expenses 7,247,000 3,123,000 3,293,000 3,468,000 3,648,000 20,779,000
Admin Expenses 130,875 76,280 78,180 80,180 82,180 447,695
Net Income 1,291,125 1,241,720 1,316,820 1,393,820 1,477,820 6,721,305
Year End Surplus 6,649,000 7,891,000 9,208,000 10,601,000 12,078,000 12,078,000

Investment Return of 2.5%

Capital Paid In 5,405,705 0 0 0 0 $5,405,705
Premium 8,323,000 4,097,000 4,301,000 4,514,000 4,738,000 25,973,000
Investment Income 260,000 312,000 360,000 405,000 451,000 1,788,000
Claims Expenses 7,147,000 3,105,000 3,278,000 3,454,000 3,634,000 20,618,000
Admin Expenses 130,875 76,280 78,180 80,180 82,180 447,695
Net Income 1,305,125 1,227,720 1,304,820 1,384,820 1,472,820 6,695,305
Year End Surplus 6,711,000 7,939,000 9,244,000 10,628,000 12,100,000 12,100,000

Investment Return of 3.0%

Capital Paid In 5,456,863 0 0 0 0 $5,456,863
Premium 8,192,000 4,012,000 4,212,000 4,420,000 4,640,000 25,476,000
Investment Income 310,000 371,000 428,000 482,000 536,000 2,127,000
Claims Expenses 7,051,000 3,088,000 3,263,000 3,440,000 3,622,000 20,464,000
Admin Expenses 130,875 76,280 78,180 80,180 82,180 447,695
Net Income 1,320,125 1,218,720 1,298,820 1,381,820 1,471,820 6,691,305
Year End Surplus 6,776,000 7,996,000 9,294,000 10,676,000 12,147,000 12,147,000

Third
Year

Fourth
Year

Fifth
Year

TotalCost Element First
Year

Second
Year

27

DRAFT

Exhibit 2 GL and WC Combined

Trindel Insurance Fund - GL and WC Shared Layer Combined
AdverseCaseScenario

Fiscal Years 2022-2023 to 2026-2027

Key Results

Investment Return of 1.5%
Capital Paid In $5,301,493 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,301,493

Premium 8,605,000 4,283,000 4,496,000 4,719,000 4,953,000 27,056,000

Investment Income 158,000 191,000 218,000 237,000 250,000 1,054,000
Claims Expenses 7,352,000 3,142,000 5,969,000 6,262,000 3,712,000 26,437,000

Admin Expenses 130,875 76,280 78,180 80,180 82,180 447,695

Net Income 1,280,125 1,255,720 (1,333,180) (1,386,180) 1,408,820 1,225,305
Year End Surplus 6,582,000 7,838,000 6,505,000 5,119,000 6,528,000 6,528,000

Investment Return of 2.0%
Capital Paid In 5,357,303 0 0 0 0 $5,357,303

Premium 8,459,000 4,189,000 4,397,000 4,615,000 4,844,000 26,504,000

Investment Income 210,000 252,000 287,000 311,000 330,000 1,390,000
Claims Expenses 7,247,000 3,123,000 5,917,000 6,220,000 3,714,000 26,221,000

Admin Expenses 130,875 76,280 78,180 80,180 82,180 447,695

Net Income 1,291,125 1,241,720 (1,311,180) (1,374,180) 1,377,820 1,225,305
Year End Surplus 6,649,000 7,891,000 6,580,000 5,205,000 6,582,000 6,582,000

Investment Return of 2.5%
Capital Paid In 5,405,705 0 0 0 0 $5,405,705

Premium 8,323,000 4,097,000 4,301,000 4,514,000 4,738,000 25,973,000

Investment Income 260,000 312,000 356,000 386,000 408,000 1,722,000
Claims Expenses 7,147,000 3,105,000 5,868,000 6,178,000 3,716,000 26,014,000

Admin Expenses 130,875 76,280 78,180 80,180 82,180 447,695

Net Income 1,305,125 1,227,720 (1,289,180) (1,358,180) 1,347,820 1,233,305
Year End Surplus 6,711,000 7,939,000 6,650,000 5,291,000 6,638,000 6,638,000

Investment Return of 3.0%
Capital Paid In 5,456,863 0 0 0 0 $5,456,863

Premium 8,192,000 4,012,000 4,212,000 4,420,000 4,640,000 25,476,000

Investment Income 310,000 371,000 423,000 458,000 484,000 2,046,000
Claims Expenses 7,051,000 3,088,000 5,821,000 6,140,000 3,718,000 25,818,000

Admin Expenses 130,875 76,280 78,180 80,180 82,180 447,695

Net Income 1,320,125 1,218,720 (1,264,180) (1,342,180) 1,323,820 1,256,305
Year End Surplus 6,776,000 7,996,000 6,731,000 5,389,000 6,712,000 6,712,000

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year

Fifth
Year

TotalCost Element First
Year

28

DRAFT

Pro-Forma Financial Statements

SUPPORTING APPENDIXES

Trindel Insurance Fund

29

DRAFT

Income Statement
Cash Flow Statement

Annual Premiums
Loss and ALAE

Balance Sheet

Trindel Insurance Fund
Work Comp - Shared - Go Forward and Loss Portfolio Transfer

Expected Case Scenario (1.5% Investment Return)

Pro Forma Financial Statements

30

DRAFT

Appendix A - WC
Page 1

Trindel Insurance Fund
Work Comp - Shared - Go Forward and Loss Portfolio Transfer